Leading Committee, the qualification of High and New Technology Enterprise of the Company was terminated from
3 July 2010. With the confirmation of “Reply of the execution time of the corporate income tax after the termination
of Zijin Mining Group Company Limited’s qualification of High and New Technology Enterprise issued by Longyan
Local Tax Bureau” Yan Di Shui Han [2011] No.26, the applicable corporate income tax rate of the Company from 1
January 2010 was 25%. Therefore, the Group applied statutory tax rate 25% for the provision of corporate income tax
in the disclosed 2010 financial statements.

In order to reflect a clear comparison with the first quarterly results 2011, the Group has carried out a restatement in
the income statement of the first quarterly results of the Group and the Company in 2010. The corporate income tax
and the affected net profit attributable to owners of the parent have been restated. The adjustment amount was
RMB88,426,115. The table below sets out details of the adjustment:

Items affected

2010
(January – March)
Before restatement

(RMB)

Adjustment
(RMB)

2010
(January – March)
After restatement

(RMB)

Consolidated Income Statement：

Income tax expenses   286,959,165   88,426,115   375,385,280

Profit for the period   1,450,735,545   -88,426,115   1,362,309,430

Net profit attributable to owners of the parent 1,277,505,210 -88,426,115 1,189,079,095

Earnings per share (Basic)   0.088   -0.006   0.082

Consolidated comprehensive income   1,451,401,982   -88,426,115   1,362,975,867
Comprehensive income attributable to

owners of the parent
   1,278,139,235   -88,426,115   1,189,713,120

Income Statement of parent company:
Income tax expenses   132,639,173   88,426,115   221,065,288

Profit for the period   807,813,991   -88,426,115   719,387,876

Earnings per share (Basic)   0.056   -0.006   0.050

Consolidated comprehensive income   807,813,991   -88,426,115   719,387,876